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02/27/2020 TITLE V, FEDERAL SURPLUS PROPERTY PROGRAM 

FEDERAL REGISTER REPORT FOR 02/28/2020 

SUITABLE / AVAILABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

NEW MEXICO 

Warehouse/Conf. Rm 030102 
51 Woodsy Lane 
Jemez Springs�Co: Sandoval�NM�87025 
Landholding Agency: USDA 
Property Number: 15202010035 
Status: Excess 

Comments: 
50+ yrs. old; 2,904 sq. ft.; office & warehouse; repairs needed; asbestos materials & 
LBP present; access hours 8:00 to 4:30; contact Agriculture for more information. 

Rec. Storage #030104 
51 Woodsy Lane 
Jemez Springs�Co: Sandoval�NM�87025 
Landholding Agency: USDA 
Property Number: 15202010037 
Status: Excess 

Comments: 
46+ yrs. old; 288 sq. ft.; storage; roof and siding needs to be replaced. contact 
Agriculture for more information. On concrete foundation. 

Jemez Seed Bin – Infra ID #030 
51 Woodsy Lane 
Jemez Springs �Co: Sandoval�NM�87025 
Landholding Agency: USDA 
Property Number: 15202010038 
Status: Excess 

Comments: 
144 sf, 35 yrs. old; galvanized steel storage bin, lifecycle repairs needed. Contact 
Agency for more information 

Jemez Timber ShedID# 030107 
51 Woody Lane 
Jemez Springs�Co: Sandoval�NM�87025 
Landholding Agency: USDA 
Property Number: 15202010039 
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SUITABLE / AVAILABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

NEW MEXICO 
Status: Excess 

Comments: 
35+ yrs. old; 120 sq. ft.; storage; major repairs needed; access hours 8:00 to 4:30; 
contact Agriculture for more information. 

Oil/Gas HouseID# 030108
 51 Woody Lane 
Jemez Springs�Co: Sandoval�NM�87025 
Landholding Agency: USDA 
Property Number: 15202010040 
Status: Excess 

Comments: 
50+ yrs. old; 216 sq. ft.; storage; roof & siding needs to be replaced; access hours 8:00 
to 4:30; contact Agriculture for more information. 

Jemez Rec/Sign Building 
Infra ID# 030115 
51 Woodsy Lane 
Jemez Springs��NM�87025 
Landholding Agency: USDA 
Property Number: 15202010042 
Status: Excess 

Comments: 
Off-site removal. 40 yrs. Old, metal storage, 110 sf. Contact agency for more 
information. 

Summary for SUITABLE / AVAILABLE 

Total number of = 6 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

CALIFORNIA 

A2001R11-Crystal 
Azusa �Co: Los Angeles�CA�91702 
Landholding Agency: USDA 
Property Number: 15202010043 
Status: Unutilized 
Directions: 

GPS:34.321545, 117.84634 
Reasons: 

Documented Deficiencies-Contamination 
Comments: 

Contains human waste-biohazard 

A2006R2 Deer Flats Restroom B 
Asuza �Co: Los Angeles�CA�91702 
Landholding Agency: USDA 
Property Number: 15202010044 
Status: Unutilized 
Directions: 

GPS: 34.334641, -117.837948 
Reasons: 

Documented Deficiencies-Contamination 
Floodway 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 

Comments: 
Located in floodway, extensive damage. Contains human waste-biohazard 

A2006R3 Deer Flats Restroom C 
Azusa �Co: Los Angeles�CA�91702 
Landholding Agency: USDA 
Property Number: 15202010045 
Status: Unutilized 
Directions: 

GPS: 34.333091, -117.839079 
Reasons: 

Isolated area 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 
Documented Deficiencies-Contamination 

Comments: 
Structure is not sound; contamination contains human waste-biohazard 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

CALIFORNIA 

A2006R1Deer Flats Restroom A 
Azusa�Co: Los Angeles�CA�91702 
Landholding Agency: USDA 
Property Number: 15202010046 
Status: Unutilized 
Directions: 

GPS: 34.33354, -117.83986 
Reasons: 

Documented Deficiencies-Contamination 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 

Comments: 
Structure is not sound; contains human waste-biohazard 

2212-Crystal Lake Warehouse/Ga 
Azusa�Co: Los Angeles�CA�91702 
Landholding Agency: USDA 
Property Number: 15202010047 
Status: Unutilized 
Directions: 

GPS: 34.317859, -117.842160 
Reasons: 

Documented Deficiencies-Contamination 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 

Comments: 
Structure is not sound; contains human waste-biohazard 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

GEORGIA 

HD Fort Pulaski Bally Bldg. 
101 Fort Pulaski Rd 
Savannah�Co: Chatham�GA�31410 
Landholding Agency: DOI 
Property Number: 61202010014 
Status: Excess 
Directions: 

RPUID: 112685 
+32.026978, -80.890664 

Reasons: 
Floodway 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 

Comments: 
Off-site removal-metal corrosion around lower surfaces 

HAWAII 

Material Shop Building 78 
NAVFAC Hawaiii Complex 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor�Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010008 
Status: Underutilized 
Directions: 

04QFJ1120461590 
Reasons: 

National Security Concerns 
Comments: 

Located on active military installation 

Facility Maintenance Bldg. 79 
NAVFAC Hawaii Complex 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor �Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010009 
Status: Underutilized 
Directions: 

4QFJ1134061622 
Reasons: 

National Security Concerns 
Comments: 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

HAWAII 
Located on active duty military installation 

Material Storage Building 80 
850 Ticonderoga Street 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor �Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010010 
Status: Underutilized 

Reasons: 
National Security Concerns 

Comments: 
located on active duty military installation 

Building 158 
4527 Paul Hamilton 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor�Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010011 
Status: Underutilized 

Reasons: 
National Security Concerns 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 

Comments: 
located on active duty military installation. substandard condition 

Building 159 
850 Ticonderoga Street 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor�Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010012 
Status: Underutilized 

Reasons: 
National Security Concerns 

Comments: 
located on active duty military installation 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

HAWAII 

Gen. Warehouse Fac. # x24 
850 Ticonderoga Street 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor�Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010013 
Status: Underutilized 

Reasons: 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 
National Security Concerns 

Comments: 
located on active-duty military installation. substandard condition 

BSTR PMP STA Bldg. Boneyard
 2450 Namur Rd 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor �Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010014 
Status: Underutilized 
Directions: 

Facility 2450 
Reasons: 

Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 
National Security Concerns 

Comments: 
Located on active-duty military installation. substandard condition 

1,3 Palmyra Dr. #1 
850 Ticonderoga Street 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor �Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010016 
Status: Underutilized 

Reasons: 
National Security Concerns 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 

Comments: 
located on active-duty military installation. substandard condition 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

HAWAII 

5,7 Palmyra Dr. Fac. #2 
850 Ticonderoga Street 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor�Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010017 
Status: Underutilized 

Reasons: 
National Security Concerns 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 

Comments: 
located on active-duty military installation. substandard condition 

9, 11 Palmyra Dr. Fac. #3 
850 Ticonderoga Street 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor�Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010018 
Status: Underutilized 

Reasons: 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 
National Security Concerns 

Comments: 
located on active-duty military installation. substandard condition 

13, 15 Palmyra Dr. Fac. #4 
850 Ticonderoga Street 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor��HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010019 
Status: Underutilized 

Reasons: 
National Security Concerns 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 

Comments: 
located on active-duty military installation. substandard condition 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

HAWAII 

17,19 Palmyra Dr. Fac. #5 
850 Ticonderoga Street 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor�Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010020 
Status: Underutilized 

Reasons: 
National Security Concerns 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 

Comments: 
located on active-duty military installation. substandard condition. 

25, 27 Palmyra Dr. Fac. #7 
850 Ticonderoga Street 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor �Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010022 
Status: Underutilized 

Reasons: 
National Security Concerns 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 

Comments: 
located on active-duty military installation. substandard condition. 

10, 12 Palmyra Dr. Fac. #8 
850 Ticonderoga Street 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor�Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010023 
Status: Underutilized 

Reasons: 
National Security Concerns 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 

Comments: 
located on active-duty military installation. substandard condition 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

HAWAII 

14,16 Palmyra Dr. Fac. #9 
850 Ticonderoga Street 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor�Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010024 
Status: Underutilized 

Reasons: 
National Security Concerns 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 

Comments: 
located on active-duty military installation. substandard condition 

18, 20 Palmyra Dr. Fac. #9 
850 Ticonderoga Street 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor�Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010025 
Status: Underutilized 

Reasons: 
National Security Concerns 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 

Comments: 
located on active-duty military installation. substandard condition 

9,11 Tarawa Dr. Fac. #11 
850 Ticonderoga Street 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor�Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010026 
Status: Underutilized 

Reasons: 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 
National Security Concerns 

Comments: 
located on active-duty military installation. substandard condition 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

HAWAII 

13,15 Tarawa Dr. Fac. #12 
850 Ticonderoga Street 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor�Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010027 
Status: Underutilized 

Reasons: 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 
National Security Concerns 

Comments: 
located on active-duty military installation. substandard condition 

2, 4 Tarawa Dr. Fac. #13 
850 Ticonderoga Street 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor�Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010028 
Status: Underutilized 

Reasons: 
National Security Concerns 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 

Comments: 
located on active-duty military installation. substandard condition 

6,8 Tarawa Dr. Fac. #14 
850 Ticonderoga Street 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor�Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010029 
Status: Underutilized 

Reasons: 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 
National Security Concerns 

Comments: 
located on active-duty military installation. substandard condition 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

HAWAII 

10, 12 Tarawa Dr. Fac. #15 
850 Ticonderoga Street 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor �Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010030 
Status: Underutilized 

Reasons: 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 
National Security Concerns 

Comments: 
Building located on active-duty military installation 

MISSISSIPPI 

DB Maint. Port. Shed #1 
3500 Park Road 
Ocean Springs�Co: Jackson�MS�39564 
Landholding Agency: DOI 
Property Number: 61202010013 
Status: Excess 

Reasons: 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 

Comments: 
Building condition deteriorated 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

NEW MEXICO 

USDA FS 
51 Woodsy Lane 
Jemez Springs�Co: Sandoval �NM�87025 
Landholding Agency: USDA 
Property Number: 15202010034 
Status: Excess 

Reasons: 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 

Comments: 
Not feasible for offsite removal. Concrete foundation. 

Office Add. #030113 
51 Woodsy Lane 
Jemez Springs�Co: Sandoval�NM�87025 
Landholding Agency: USDA 
Property Number: 15202010041 
Status: Excess 

Reasons: 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 

Comments: 
Structure has moved on foundation and is held together with gabions. 

OREGON 

Old Memaloose Track Shed 
Imnaha�Co: Wallowa�OR�97842 
Landholding Agency: USDA 
Property Number: 15202010033 
Status: Excess 
Directions: 

Approximately 21 road miles (60 min. drive) SE of Imnaha, OR on Forest road. 
1378.005421 
07673 00 

Reasons: 
Isolated area 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 

Comments: 
Extensive damage to building. Remote location. 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

TENNESSEE 

9416-49 Sprinkler Valve House 
Bear Creek Road 
Y-2 National Security Complex 
Oak Ridge��TN�37830 
Landholding Agency: DOE 
Property Number: 41202010001 
Status: Excess 

Reasons: 
National Security Concerns 

Comments: 
Building is located in a highly secure area with no public access. 

9983-BD Storage Shed (Trailer) 
Bear Creek Road 
Oak Ridge��TN�37830 
Landholding Agency: DOE 
Property Number: 41202010002 
Status: Excess 

Reasons: 
National Security Concerns 

Comments: 
Building located in high security complex with no public access. 

9802-02 Steam Station 
Bear Creek Road 
Y-12 National Security Complex 
Oak Ridge��TN�37830 
Landholding Agency: DOE 
Property Number: 41202010006 
Status: Excess 

Reasons: 
National Security Concerns 

Comments: 
Building is in high security complex with no public access. 

9802-01 Steam Station 
Bear Creek Road 
Y-12 National Security Complex 
Oak Ridge��TN�37830 
Landholding Agency: DOE 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

TENNESSEE 
Property Number: 41202010007 
Status: Excess 

Reasons: 
National Security Concerns 

Comments: 
Building located in high security area, no public access 

Bldg. 9417-09 
Bear Creek Road 
Oak Ridge ��TN�37830 
Landholding Agency: NASA 
Property Number: 71202010004 
Status: Excess 

Reasons: 
National Security Concerns 

Comments: 
Located within a secure complex, no public access 

VIRGINIA 

1200 Research Complex 
18 Langley Blvd. 
Langley Research Center 
Hampton ��VA�23681-0001 
Landholding Agency: NASA 
Property Number: 71202010003 
Status: Excess 

Reasons: 
National Security Concerns 
Floodway 
Property containing flammable or explosive materials 
Documented Deficiencies-Contamination 

Comments: 
located in secure facility-research/test facility. Asbestos 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

WEST VIRGINIA 

Bldg. B49 Water Proc. Plant 
3610 Collins Ferry Road 
Morgantown�Co: Monongalia�WV�26507 
Landholding Agency: DOE 
Property Number: 41202010009 
Status: Excess 

Reasons: 
Property containing flammable or explosive materials 
National Security Concerns 

Comments: 
Flammable and explosive materials. National security 

LAND 

HAWAII 

Playing Field 
Adjacent to Bldg. 38 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor �Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010015 
Status: Underutilized 
Directions: 

Adjacent to building 38, by Marshall Road 
Reasons: 

National Security Concerns 
Comments: 

located on active-duty military installation 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

HAWAII 

Lumber Shed Facility # x31 
850 Ticonderoga Street 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor�Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010001 
Status: Underutilized 

Reasons: 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 
National Security Concerns 

Comments: 
Building located on active military base. substandard condition 

Building 38 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor �Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010003 
Status: Underutilized 
Directions: 

located adjacent to baseball field near Salt Lake Blvd. and Marshall Rd. intersection 

Reasons: 
National Security Concerns 

Comments: 
Located on active military installation 

Building 38a 
353 Marshall Road 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor�Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010005 
Status: Underutilized 

Reasons: 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 
National Security Concerns 

Comments: 
Located on active military installation. Substandard condition 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

HAWAII 

Building 59 
353 Marshall Road 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor�Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010006 
Status: Underutilized 

Reasons: 
National Security Concerns 
Structural Damage - Extensive Deterioration 

Comments: 
Located on active military installation. Substandard condition. 

Building 77 
850 Ticonderoga Street 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor�Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010007 
Status: Underutilized 

Reasons: 
National Security Concerns 

Comments: 
located on active military installation 

21, 23 Palmyra Dr. Fac. #6 
850 Ticonderoga Street 
JBPHH 
Pearl Harbor �Co: Honolulu�HI�96860 
Landholding Agency: USN 
Property Number: 77202010021 
Status: Underutilized 

Reasons: 
National Security Concerns 

Comments: 
located on active-duty military installation 
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UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

BUILDING 

NEW MEXICO 

USDA/FS Jemez Range Storage 
Building-Infra ID# 030103 
Jemez Springs��NM�87025 
Landholding Agency: USDA 
Property Number: 15202010036 
Status: Excess 

Reasons: 
Other - Not feasible to move 

TENNESSEE 

9417-09 Storage Bldg. 
Bear Creek Road 
Y-12 National Sec. Complex 
Oak Ridge��TN�37830 
Landholding Agency: DOE 
Property Number: 41202010010 
Status: Excess 

Reasons: 
National Security Concerns 

Comments: 
Located in national security complex. not public access 

Summary for UNSUITABLE PROPERTIES 

Total number of = 47 

SUMMARY OF ALL PROPERTIES 

Suitable/Available = 6 
Suitable/Unavailable = 0 

Suitable/To Be = 0 
** Suitable/ Undefined = 0 

Total Suitable = 6 
Total Unsuitable = 47 
Total number of = 53 

Properties = 0 


